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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 25, 1996

Mr. Mireya Santos

S.S5.S. Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.
3980 West 12 Avenue

Hialeah, Florida 33012

Dear Mr. Santos:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on September 6, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

S 55, /7,)20.5565/00,4/ DY elEAvERS , TNC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: on / AU
Street Address: qua w /2
County: Dﬁ .D — Zip Code:
S 33012

“ linlead

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Hecdn =avms | (Tre= [ DEAT )

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: :
OrganizationFirm: .., Peopessioval D2y cCleavces Toc .
Street Address: 3480 . fe AUE
City: County: : Zip Code:
LLMI@M DADE 23012
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: Gor)gz&,’ 2(040 Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEp 6 1996
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Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-io-Dry Ui #7 1917 19&1
(1) w/ ref. condenser 19 %9
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 1989
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer_Unit 3 J9%9 1967
(4) w/ ref. condenser 1959
(5) w/ carbon adsorber 1954
(6) w/ no controls ’
[Dryer Unit 3 14%F - [9Y)
(7) w/ ref. condenser /9549
(8) w/ carbon adsorber 199
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 150 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ '] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

Existing small area source )( | 1

1

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber . [ j§ | Refrigerated condenser | ﬁ

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ’ f,: |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

takialtobind IS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| & ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

¥ 0,9&/%43/@/ A 9.9_4p

Signatyfre Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: O S-S - wa’&s's&ﬂ&&%ﬁ/ﬂm] ﬂ(' - DATE: 5/7T/77
FACILITY LOCATION: 39X S (S Ave
Hialeah Fe 330/

Annual Reporting Period: fi { . 19 TO i / 97 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs NNO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
/ M k l L o I’t?]lhc valich Conclense,
7>LK/ /Mﬁ N4 /\LD APeIWRIK = pure log +1¢E nspechion +Hempratore .
3
Exact period of non-comphancc from '7 / 7[ Q to 3/ 7 /

Action(s) takcr} to achieve cgmpliancc: Qfd // /‘ /( e’ D/ /7 C DQL Q@{”W oy d t (/ 0 QS)

{
Method used to demonstrate compliance: / O ,FY

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
(

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. /

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M e e S an ?LDS ﬂ/%%@f [ = {'fZ ZQ 7
o Nan}é (Please Print) / L/Sllgna/ture Dafe

I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )2[ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION 0 -

As #: 099506 & (v paTE: i/ 171/ 17 TIMEIN: /< ODpTIME OUT:
raciuTy NamE: S 6.S. Professiona? dny Cleansrs, Tne.
FACILITY LOCATION: 3T 80 (0. [D Are

ffialean , EL 35012

|PART X: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ a

|PART It: CLASSIFICATION |

Faciiity indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . . 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source N 4. New large areca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification , Y MN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number 9\ above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 40_ gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/9 : \0\
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[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Yy ON \,/ NA
14
. Examining the containers for lecakage? Oy ON \/ A«/‘(

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E‘Y aON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at J
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON §N/A I

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EéY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? G‘Y ‘ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? E{Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? Oy dn
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON \[ N,{\
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown périod and after |
verifying that the coolant had been complietely charged? ay dN

20of4 Revised 10/28/96




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion, and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

“'Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Yy ON
2. Maiﬁtai_ned rolling monthly avcrégcs of perc consumption? ay @{N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay ON ‘! NA
b. documentz.ition of parts ordered to repgir leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘J N A
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON :
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Gy ON dNIA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON \/ NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay KﬁN
Problem corrected? Oy ON ‘/ NA
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay an [dN/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ) |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay [dN I

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

0 8.8 8.

ay anN

ay
ay
oy
ay
ay

oy

anN
ON
anN
anN

v

couplings, and valves _ Q{Y @ Muck cookers ON
Door gaskets and seating LﬁY aN Stills W(Y anN
Filter gaskets and seating @{Y anN Exhaust dampers IY{Y ON
Pumps @4 aN Diverter valves dY anN J
Solvent tanks and containers lﬂ4 anN Cartridge filter housings Q(Y aN
" Water separators &Y anN
M{yeq o Sa,ujfo S
' Name &f Responsible Official
Dethin Gritesr 3]q]a7]
Inspector’s am lease Pnint) Datc of Inspectxon
?\/ //VM?Z iy 3 )98
Ins t r's ﬁlgnaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | | ]
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oy UIULE V ALR QUALLTY GENERAL PERMIT . \/
BEST AVAILABLE CO #“SPECTION SUMMARY REPORT"

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [j RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: /00 TIME OUT: //{J) ARS ID#:_ ()ISO (2 (¢
TYPE OF FACILITY: @m P,Pfa4w4/
FACILITY NAME:  S.SS PI”O'F(S(S/B’W\ o Dy C/GC“\H’S LAQC. DATE: 3/1/L
FACILITY LOCATION: 399K 0O (O . [ Ave ’

Higleab. Fe 33010 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /‘“///8[[/42, $EZ4L7“QS PHONE NUMBER:M

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[Z Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancices were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No perc purciase [og - Need to start mapu‘auu,,lj
s
_ No leak inspection, ( og ~ Need to Start m(zu&fwﬁ
[of -

Fas [0 AL ;J" e FOIed /Hc7c(_,1. 74

- r{(lllfl niust ke m
qess MEn;er ’/‘(’
-/—Cm/n/urauc ol i owtlet P st STiegn % .

of & refoigeratid Conclenser o a coeeki Frecor 411/27 A+ 0N A /We/ca/ /)((,>z§
IATZAYRY
e 11y has Jeceati /5 replacect Fact ity must sibgnct-a lotter v (U
AT ( 0lva ’5‘/‘”) mache Stato 1nllodena wft - On AP0 MG

- thilst be Sf(//f A /014 f(ZQTJ’:’nL(V (/z([/ Clif .

COMMENTS: o ' )

+tacdlilyy aud 1§ paoit w SA lzafa @40747
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/ 1%

(Approxnmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: J—Qﬁj’)l’) (21 Iy

(Please Pridt)
e PHONENUMBER&L37Q (r930

Page of . T Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:
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Receipt for
Certified Mail

w» No insurance Coverage Provided

L] . N
waensies DO not use for International Mail
POSTAL SERVICE

{See Reverse)

& FIREYA SANTOS
3683 W12 AVENUE

AT AR T “*$3012

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
10 Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing, to Whom,
Date, and Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage
& Fees $

Postmark or Date

August 28, 1996

i PS Form 3800, June 1991

Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services {for an extra
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):
return this card to you.
e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not permit.
* Write ""Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. D Restricted Delivery
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

> SENDER:

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

-MS MIREYA SANTOS P 062922 381

S S S PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

3980 W 12 AVENUFE [ Registered [ Insured

"HTALEAH FL 33012 XX Certiied  ~ [J coD

[ Express Mail = [} Return Receipt for
, _ Merchandise

‘, 7. Date of D?Vefg ()

5. Signature (Addressee] 8. Addressee’s 4ddres§ (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

ber 1991°  «U.S. GPO: 1992—323-402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?




- _ |
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE , | N
O 30 AUG
Official Business $ Gar, Y PeNACTY EE
. e L USE TOAVOTD PAYMENT—
% %o OF POSTAGE, $300
"‘/OJ/ OJoo
o, &
@ v Q//Q Y
s %f/ "(O ﬁ/%) .
% o 3%); MS/5510 ‘
”7 G{%’B Pm name, address and ZIP Code here
/j o MRS MARY HARVEY ) o
Q DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF ATR MONTTORING AND MOBILE SOURCES
- Ql/ MOBILE, SOURCE QONTROL. SECTTON

2600 BLATR STONE'ROAD

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING

TALLABASSEE FL  32399-2400
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& R Department of
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Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
‘ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor :
THE STATE OF FLORIDA
. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

NOTICE OF DENIAL OF USE OF TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT

CERTIFIED MAIL

In the matter of notification
of use of General Permit by:

Mireya Santos
S.S8.S. Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.

3980 West 12 Avenue
Hialeah, Florida 33012

/

This is to notify you that you do not qualify to use the
Title V Air General Permit for drycleaning facilities using
perchloroethylene for S.S.S. Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.
pursuant to your submittal received August 6, 1996. Title V

air general permlt requirements are spec1f1ed in Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code, and your submittal
does not quallfy for a general permit due to the reason(s)

indicated below:

X insufficient facility information
insufficient equipment information
insufficient equipment control information
ineligibility based upon emissions
inapplicable source category
incomplete/unsigned certification statement

X other (Signature is not the responsible official on
page 13, line 6.)

If you meet the general permitting requirements, you may
complete the enclosed blank notification form, make the
corrections indicated above, and submit it to the Department.

Any proposed project which does not meet the requirements
for a Title V air general permit shall require a standard air
pollution control system permit from the Department, or upon
resolution of the above, subsequent notification to the
Department of your intent to use the general permit.

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



A person whose substantial interests are affected by this
action may petltlon for an administrative proceeding (hearing)
in accordance with Section 120.57, Florida Statutes. The
petition must contain the information set forth below and must
be filed (received) in the Office of General Counsel of the
Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400, within 14 days of receipt of
this Notice. A petitioner other than the applicant shall mail
a copy of the petition to the applicant at the address
indicated above at the time of filing. Failure to file a
petition within this time period shall constitute a waiver of
any right such person may have to request an administrative
determination (hearing) under Section 120.57, Florida Statutes.

The petition shall contain the following information:

(a) The name, address, and telephone number of each
petitioner, the applicant’s name and address, the Department
file number, and the county in which the permit is requested;

(b) - A statement of how and when each petltloner s
received notice of the Department’s action;

(c) A statement of how each petitioner’s' substantial
interests are affected by the Department’s action;

(d) A statement of the material facts disputed by
petitioner, if any;

(e) A statement of facts which petitioner contends
warrant reversal or modification of the Department’s action;

(f) A statement of the relief sought by petitioner,
stating precisely the action petitioner wants the Department to
take with respect to the Department’s action.

If a petition is filed, the administrative hearing process
is intended to formulate agency action. Accordingly, the
Department’s final action may be different from the position
taken by it in this Notice. Persons whose substantial
interests will be affected by any decision of the Department
with regards to the notice of intent to use this Title V air
general permit for this project have the right to petition to
become a party to the proceeding. The petition must conform to
the requirements specified above and be filed (received) within
14 days of receipt of the Notice in the Office of General
Counsel at the above address of the Department. Failure to
petition within the allowed time frame constitutes a waiver of
any right such person has to request a hearing under Section
120.57, F.S., and to participate as a party to this proceeding.
Any subsequent intervention will only be at the approval of the
presiding officer upon motion filed pursuant to Rule 60Q-2.010,
F.A.C.



This action is final and effective on the date filed with
the Clerk of the Department unless a petition is filed in
accordance with the above paragraphs or unless a request for
extension of time in which to file a petition is filed within
the time specified for filing a petition and conforms to the
requirements outlined above. Upon timely filing of a petition
or a request for an extension of time, this Notice will not be
effective until further Order of the Department.

When the Order is final, any party to the Order has the
right to seek judicial review of the Order pursuant to Rule
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate procedure, with the Clerk of
the Department in the Office of General Counsel, 3900
Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000, and by
filing a copy of the Notice of Appeal accompanied by the
applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of
Appeal. The Notice of Appeal must be filed within 30 days from
the date the Final Order is filed with the Clerk of Department.



APPLICANT: Mireya Santos °
FDEP TRACKING NO.: UZ50686

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

“
&

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

o X k),

Howard L! Rhodes

Director

Division of Air Resources
Management

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby
certifies that this NOTICE OF DENIAL OF USE OF TITLE V AIR

GENERAL PERMIT and all copies were mailed before the close of
business on éfo;:%Z: ;é?& szé to the listed persons.

Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT, on
this date, pursuant to
120.52(11), Florida Statutes,
with the designated Department
Clerk, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged.

Q@ch 2(/(/@/ £/E 75 &
547 Clerk _ Date




\5 +  Bureau of Waste Cleanup

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notiﬁcation

Facility Name and Location : b

AUG 5 1994

Hazardous Waste
Cleanup Section

ey S

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

gf.jjj ///‘afo;/d,//;//bd,y @/6//06/5 jmp

2. Site Name (For examdple, plant name or number):
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4,

Facility Location: 3ff() . ) } A Ug

Street Address:

City: /7/)74/6 b County: Da /& Zip Code:

330/ 2

Responsible Official

f6) Name and Title of Responsible Official:
A/ terp (oo s

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ¢ /p/\ofé ss/e amt” D"')’ c/e""’e")" Fe .

Street Address: F99s M ¥ Ave

City: County: Zip Code: :

ﬁ/r/*_fc,q//a/ P ds 3 747V

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _

Telephone: (3 aﬁf%f ﬂ( £o Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

AUS 6 1996 RECEIVEI
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Bayeag 6f f§r Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Scurces AUG 6 1995
BUREAU OF

AIR REGULATION



Facility Information

mﬁovide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
\it's{\purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-10-Dry Uit 417987 /9¢]
(1) w/ ref. condenser (989
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 989
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit #V 499 - J9pl
(4) w/ ref. condenser 1999
(5) w/ carbon adsorber (9¢'
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit g3
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /80 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only:)
New small area source

Existing small area source 2< | 1

1

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

' é I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY /

1. Facility Owne/

:) 6"5'/ /) [ 5 G C/Man AénQual:'gy. "

2. Site Name ( :
C6) S hord 5
3. Hazardous/ /%QF/,QC/
—ziTiliryL//
Street Ac¢

/.

6. Nam;

Mﬂé"/ﬁ Tt £ /.DE‘U/’)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: £c,2, J&OF@SSIOUQ / Dfék7 - vees ITAOC .

Street Address: 34950 . /Z AvC

City: County: » Zip Code: _
I—wLm/@ff( DADE - 23012
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: 20{) - Fax: ( ) -
P GO ¢ 25" g0

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

/

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
| Sep 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ) o
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




o (" BESTAVALABLECOPY €

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatxon agency, or individual owner):

;';r) {D 6 :%O‘f;/ _,;/C‘./L/ﬂ/ ?/2.“’/ 615/7/(,75//)6 Z NC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: 367190 . 12 AU

Street Address:
County: Dﬁ -
/ De

i

ntificati

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

/L/ﬁ»e: 2, gﬂ@”@é .(?1266 /.Dl

“Responsible Official Mallmo Address:

Organization/Firm: £,c, 'Z"/F <a ,Od,q / DZ% C/éﬁ) e <
Street Address: 3(/370 -1
City: County Zip Code: _ _
LLm/ DADES 23012
8. Responsible Offc1al Telephone Number:
Telephone: 205 - : Fax: -
P LDJ)S’Z{z o0 ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
isep 6 1995
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
- Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased |Instailed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 J2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ! ’ R
(1) w/ ref. condenser l;jﬂq il glg ik
(2) w/ carbon adsorher i". ¢ LT
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser T
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls . _,'__L_ o

IDryer Unit .

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

LReclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was !tbwe total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
£

[ g (% ] gallons

i

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | o) | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |
New macituuc

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [___ ] New small area source | )< |
¢ Existing large area source | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber L ] Refrigerated condenser I ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ i: ]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

rrlrrh

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

b | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

¥ %%%L/@M 9.32-9

Signatyre Date

G 5/55
SNk

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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% ) ( Department of ( N 1
’ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethercll
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

THE STATE OF FLORIDA
. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Lawton Chiles
Governor

~

NOTICE OF DENIAL OF USE OF TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT

CERTIFIED MAIL . @ERW C
In the matter of notification ]EZ

of use.of General Permit by:

SEP 0 3 1936
Mireya Santos _
S.5.S. Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc. Air Quality
e ean: Florida 33 Management Division

Hialeah, Florida 33012

/

This is to notify you that you do not gqualify to use the
Title V Air General Permit for drycleaning facilities using
perchloroethylene for S.S.S. Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.
pursuant to your submittal received August 6, 1996. Title V
air general permit requirements are specified in Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code, and your submittal
does not gualify for a general permit due to the reason(s)

indicated below:

X insufficient facility information
insufficient equipment information
insufficient equipment control information
ineligibility based hpon emissions
inapplicable source category
incomplete/unsigned certification statement

X other (Signature is not the responsible official on
page 13, line 6.)

If you meet the general permitting requirements, you may
complete the enclosed blank notification form, make the
corrections indicated above, and submit it to the Department.

Any proposed project which does not meet the requirements
for a Title V air general permit shall require a standard air
pollution control system permit from the Department, or upon
resolution of the above, subsequent notification to the
Department of your intent to use the general permit.

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



A person whose substantial interests are affected by this
action may petition for an administrative proceeding (hearing)
in accordance with Section 120.57, Florida Statutes. The
petition must contain the information set forth below and must
be filed (received) in the Office of General Counsel of the
Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35,
Tallahassee¢, Florida 32399-2400, within 14 days of receipt of
this Notice. A petitioner other than the applicant shall mail
a copy of the petition to the applicant at the address
indicated above at the time of filing. Failure to file a
petition within this time period shall constitute a waiver of
any right such person may have to request an administrative:
determination (hearing) under Section 120.57, Florida Statutes.

The petition shall contain the following information:

(a) The name, address, and telephone number of each
petitioner, the applicant’s name and address, the Department
file number, and the county in which the permit is requested;

(b) A statement of how and when each petitioner’s
received notice of the Department’s action;

(c) A statement of how each petitioner’s substantial
interests are affected by the Department’s action;

(d) A statement of the material facts disputed by
petitioner, if any;

(e) A statement of facts which petitioner contends
warrant reversal or modification of the Department’s action;

(f) A statement of the relief sought by petitioner,
stating precisely the action petitioner wants the Department to
take with respect to the Department’s action.

If a petition is filed, the administrative hearing process
is intended to formulate agency action. Accordingly, the
Department’s final action may be different from the position
taken by it in this Notice. Persons whose substantial
interests will be affected by any decision of the Department
with regards to the notice of intent to use this Title V air
general permit for this project have the right to petition to
become a party to the proceeding. The petition must conform to
the requirements specified above and be filed (received) within
14 days of receipt of the Notice in the Office of General
Counsel at the above address of the Department. Failure to
petition within the allowed time frame constitutes a waiver of
any right such person has to request a hearing under Section
120.57, F.S., and to participate as a party to this proceeding.
Any subsequent intervention will only be at the approval of the
presiding officer upon motion filed pursuant to Rule 600Q-2.010,
F.A.C. :



This action is final and effective on the date filed with
the Clerk of the Department unless a petition is filed in
accordance with the above paragraphs or unless a request for
extension of time in which to file a petition is filed within
the time specified for filing a petition and conforms to the
requirements outlined above. Upon timely filing of a petition
or a request for an extension of time, this Notice will not be
effective until further Order of the Department.

When the Order is final, any party to the Order has the
right to seek judicial review of the Order pursuant to Rule
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate procedure, with the Clerk of
the Department in the Office of General Counsel, 3900
Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000, and by
filing a copy of the Notice of Appeal accompanied by the
applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of
Appeal. The Notice of Appeal must be filed within 30 days from
the date the Final Order is filed with the Clerk of Department.



APPLICANT: Mireya Santos
FDEP TRACKING NO.: UZ50686

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Howard L! Rhodes
Director
Division of Air Resources

Management

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby
certifies that this NOTICE OF DENIAL OF USE OF TITLE V AIR

GENERAL PERMIT and all copies were mailed before the close of
business on éZfE;‘;:ééZ: ;épg {ZZQ to the listed persons.

Clerk stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT, on
this date, pursuant to
120.52(11), Florida Statutes,
with the designated Department
Clerk, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged.

Qéﬂ%&w Prilvbds

Clerk Date




- :

Eureau of Vaste Cleanup

AUG

A

: 1376
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

i Harardous Waste
Facility Name and Location Cleanup Section

-—— e .. -

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

<ff§ /ﬁ/.:/;og,'d,\////)dv;— (5/6«%/6/5%__'74/&-

2. Site Name (For exanple, plant name or number)-

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: jf/r/c) At / P2 ﬁ(/é .

Street Address:

County: D/* /.C

Responsible Official

@ Name and Title of Responsible Official:

A trn (o s
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ¢S /f«)ﬁé Ss /g st P"'/ C/e”"’@’)' e
: 1%
Street Address: F99s M s¥ Ave

City: - County: Zip Code: )
f//,q/z;f;//fz, Pr ¢ 3 76/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (5657 £ 7 < J/Q\/ & o Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: : Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG A 1990 RECEEVE&

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Bageas 6f fgr Monitoring ~ 4QaR
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Scurces AUG 6 1995

BUREAU OF
AIR REGULATION



Facility Information

' l.'(a) "Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine  |Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condcnscr

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

chclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed " | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ __ lgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | ]

G What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

(S
L1

Existing small area source -3~ ] New small area source

Existing large area source [ - ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



( - (

‘4 ‘What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
~ (Indicate with an "X".) .,
Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | f

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt tﬁ
No such units on-site { |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

{b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(g

@Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
v ¢
@3;Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
pd

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

KB KK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

é I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

o

[ | No air permits currently exist for the opcrauon of the facility indicated in
this notification form. .

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

73]~ 7L

Date

G5 7y

= S a “‘”’ & DNz

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protectign

NOV 0 11996
Twin Towers Office Building . )
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . Air Qualitys. wehere
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Management Biviginn

October 25, 1996

Mr. Mireya Santos

S.S5.58. Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.
3980 West 12 Avenue

Hialeah, Florida 33012

Dear Mr. Santos:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 6, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



e

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS O
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT s (0/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %. 0/} L

@«9
/ ¢ <(‘
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL. comet, /\lNl/Dl%LOV%{Qf ‘ﬁfp 0

REANSPECTION (]

6" (o)
YO, O/.

. <SB 235
ALRS 1D § oare. CS16[99 rimein _ L. AMtime ot _i"h"‘l
FACILITY NAME: S o5 X o (et .rao,g

R \\ A
FACILITY LOCATION: 9% W 12 Aave
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M- rLoe <Y o~dey  PHONE: L2 s - R6 e«
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general penhi( 8]
[ PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(3 No notification form
{check appropriate box)

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

AL
I. Existing small area source / 2. New smallarea source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source G 4
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both rtypes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{construcied before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. New large area source a

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN ﬂCan not determinc
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above fimits and is not cligible for a genceral permit

B. The towal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was uwlL oallons

‘D h b" «/9({ Lols Revised 9715197



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| PART 11 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning Mcility:
{check approprinte boxes)

1. Stormg perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and unpervious containers?

2. LExamining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draming cartridge filiers in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ey

anN ,@4/\

Qv On_@2fa

ON

a{ N Onva

¢ ON ONA

[[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

V. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system”?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dicecied away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaised or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperatuse smonitoring afies an approprisie cooldown peniod and afier
vwi!"ying that the coolant had been completely charped?

(S

e

Qy

QY

ay

Qy

Qy

Oy

H classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoutd be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON

OnN OnN/A
aN anNva
ON

N ON/A

an -

Revised 9713797




B tlas the responsible official of an existing farge ov new Large avea sourvce also:
L. Mceasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oudet side ol the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wecekly basis? Uy AN H
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy aON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Y ON AanNa
4. Assured that the sampling pori on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON DN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed ajrflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Wj
Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes) /

_I)Main(aincd receipts for perc purchased? ‘

(I 2)Maimaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maimntained calibration data? (for npplicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

mmncd comphiance plan, if applicable?

——

J N

Oy

Oy ON [26\

Oy an (26\
Qay aw Zlﬁ//\

OY QN 2/A
Y ON
Oy ON-£NA

Oy ONAa
Qv aw 214\

3 ol 7

Hevise

p ot

d 9115197



[P ART VI LEAK DETECTION AND RED . - — |

I, Docs the responsible official conduci a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

mspection? by aN

(i 2) Has the facility mamiasined a leak tog? ay Q’ﬁ
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Q(EJN anN/A Muck cookers Oy ON Q«

Door gaskets and seating M N ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
) Filter gaskets and seating Y LIN ON/A Exhaust dampers {DN Onva
Pumps | Y OnN OwNA Diverter valves Yy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers C/DN Ownva Carwridge filter housings (?(DN ON/A

Water separators /4 ON OwN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt throuzh gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

DGK{‘KE\

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentalion, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy On

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious siens of wear on a weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy On
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate smﬁples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

ALl D - é//;’fﬁ?

Inspector’s Name (Please Pont)

Date of ln!pcc\i(m

e é-‘ﬁ &-———Vf &/ eoow

Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Dime of Next Inspection

4005 Ruevised 9713/97
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U | TITLE V AIR QUALKTY GENERAL PERMIT 43
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT &

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL |Z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] o rég_leq;@'ION []
<,

: _ o
TMEIN. 3 %%4m TIMEOUT: 9 %34M AIRS ID#: @%Qégéke

. al

TYPE OF FACILITY: Perc I O3 S , %, % "f9§ o

FACILITY NAME: =D wr%‘f esNional DAY @ //5 /F7
. ) ) )

FACILITY LOCATION: DTRO N\ 12Tt Ave %%

]

OQ_/%:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ileva o PHONENUMBER: X 2O - ¥e«o

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ﬁ)D Qf‘&fc Consenprion / | Neead Voo e .7;»\
| = prion Loy T o< b

s

COMMENTS: 4 . \ . |
. 'Ac: t__’*\ , NDp oV _ cc\—..\Q\‘:,.w%
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOJZ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: cooo
(Approximate) ’
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ZZJ O . S MART
- (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _—7" %, @1/59' PHONE NUMBER: (305D 3F2-C925_

page \ of U Revised 10/96
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e ' (\/(y
ARSI @é&___ . ' 9/ Reviscd 10710196

DIY CLEANIIL AR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMYLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAMIE: SSS ﬂgﬂf[35/()/1/)‘L )/‘@’ OLL’??A/ZY e 7 ZXiY_T

FACILITY LOCATION: 390 o 12 AVE. e
HIDLERH 330 2

Annual Reporting Peniod: Py . q7 19 TO SEPT. qg 19

Based on cach tenn or condition of the Title V genceral air permit, my facilily has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A_C)), duning the period covered by this statement. Clves NO

I{ NO, complete the following:

#1. Temm or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting penod stated above:

NO ROLUNG LOG of PERC PLRCHASES | LOWDEASER TEMP. RE¥DINGS R LLpK INSPETTION $

Lxact period of noncomphance: from 7 9 7 to 9 QX

/ /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: witL SIHRT Aﬂé ING TN PROVE REQUIRED 1TFMS .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pernod-stated above:

iZxact penod of noncompliance: from to

| Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /V)//PA‘Yﬁ S AN /a8 O%W ﬁéﬂé 295 P

Narmic (Plcasc Prnt) 1gnaturc Date

/ a

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsible official to usc this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOQURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
1«33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN.ERSR E C E F V E D

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ocy 28 19
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CTOM!’IAAIN'I‘/I)ISCC)QH"RGU of A”l_Moﬂltor
& ing
RE-INSPECTION 0 Mobile Sources

FACILITY NaME:  OSS  FroFessionAal dRY CLemner

ars i 250 L8¢ DATE: 72&9? e /3/5 0 tmeour: /345

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3980 - 12 HIE.

HInLERH 33 0/2 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MIREYA SANTDS paonNg: 3%9- 825 5670

CONTACT NAME: o PHONE: B

UPART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
E_ Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 1l: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A

1. Lxisting small area source G 2. New small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification KK aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantijy of perchlorocthylene {perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning,

facility was 9 gallons.

fofs @ Revised 9/153/97
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[PART 1111 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and ilﬁpcrvious containers? Oy 0N @/N//\

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy OGN @é/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? @/Y N

4. Drainming cantridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at J
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Q/
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Oy ON MN/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : ﬂ

In Part 11-A:

If classification ] has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

1T chussification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

H classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate veat controls? E/Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? &4 anN anva
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the ‘Z/
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Q/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay dN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ({/
condenser exceeded 43° F? ) . Oy ON ONA F
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier /
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - Ay N
~o— b SO
20f3 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new larpe area source also: ]
[. Mcasurced and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly? ay AN ON/A
Is the temperature differcntial equal 1o or greater than 20° F? Oy ON anN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy OGN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy anN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
NPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(cheek appropriate boxes)
. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased? {Y aN
2. Mantained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay Q(N
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; avy E‘{N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay dN anN/A
4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable direc: reading instruments) Qv B?\I ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay IE(N ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON dN//\
Problem corrected? Oy ON E/N//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy anN EIN/A

Revised 9/15/97




iPAR'I‘ VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : - J
1

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

mnspection?

Halogen leak detector

Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, {
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers dY awN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A Sulls G(Y aON ON/a
Filter gaskets and seating - dy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @{Y an On/A
Pumps DR E{Y ON ON/A Diverter valves [?fY ON an/a
Solvent tanks and containers Q{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings EJY an ON/A
Water separators ?{Y ON OnN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible of ficial?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) d
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) [S/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes) @/
Q

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @ OnN/A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy

ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay UN
d. Keptm aclean and secure area when not n use? E(’ ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Oy ON

M. ENRIQUE FLopes 9-25-9f

Inspector’s Name (Please Pr ml)

Date of Inspection .
N )M&Mmﬁm | Jor. 99

}ns ctor’s Signature -

Approximate Date of Next tnspection

Revised 9/15/97




[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

& 6ns YETECTIR modeL TIF 5050 A USEd BY A ey p My MAcHivg
maNUFACTYRER FOR {NSPfCTIOMS_

J STRTES IASPECTION CALENDAR AND JUSTRUCTIONS on) socy) Tp FILL )T
i WeRe QIVEN - IN SPANISH - T8 MS, SHNTDS .

CdRs  BoOKLET o8 POLLUTION PeEVENTION faR DRY LLEPNERS
whs MLSO GWVen 70 ms. SANTDS.

O8) Reverr oFFender _STIL I Mgw. Comnplinnice STATYS .
FNSPECTION DRTED MARCH (49 Fouuny THIS SITE T BE A

NONCOMPLIBNCE, Xy EFroeT #of BEEN IDRVE g ACHMIEYE CImPLIRNCE
STATUS.

Sof3
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

.~~~ L N NN
CVOE O|.‘(Nc§lmON: /\NNU/\‘Qj COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 8 RE-INSPECTION D
— By T -
TlME'Ni_“.N.__/Z// L TIME QUT: /ﬂ_:’c

/\mSlou;_ig__

evre o eaciry: PUal W g Anel | . e

FACILITY NAME:  SSS /il e SSInAL IR (10 AvER o TG

FACILITY LOCATION: 14950 2. 17 et T
HINLEIH $7C12

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: F171 (TR SAAT(S

PHONE NUMBER: X7 - 775 - §( 4/

T ————
D Bascd on the results of the compliance requircinents evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

/

]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durtag this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
wG KRG GG CF PE-C pLROIASE S

Wl START KEET 1 r¢l, vl PEOC £ o0 hI5es

D NDORS . TEMP LEADINGS [0L SIART 72 Lol gF CLenPpiSER Tenip,

REANINGS

KL LEPR iy cTion 1o 6 Lot L SiART A Lol gf UMK NPT (TN S

COMMENTS:

s pud CavimINT N SATSNFACTORY Condimion S,

/
(he Anaual Comptiance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted (o the-inspector. YESB/ NO[:]
. " GO
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Mol 7Y

(Approximate)

: - ry - 4T
NSPECTION CONDUTTED BY: ‘ I ERRIELE FLERES

N ( ff' (Please Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: //l(ﬂu(lrﬁtﬂ A
J/

PR LR o
PHONE NUMBER: 0 - 377 - 945

Page: of

Revised 10796



" AIRS D¥: _QZ,‘SD 6 36 . {NL . Revised 10/10/96

@@&\j LDR‘Y CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\\ )3 1099 ’ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
i :

= FLAN . ‘ A
i —
FACILITY,NAME!Y RSP Cof ocns m[ paTE: C/(57%%
Do
gement LAY
FAGATAYTocation: _ T RO ~al ¥ Ave . 7
2 LA
g ¢ ()
g2 =X
Annual Reporting Period: : e L 1992 TO & ; «:n e 19 79
0z B £
Based on each term or condition of the Tltle V general air permit, my facility has remame’g in e&nplxm with DEP Ruyle
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this stat@xent DY@ NO

IfNO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contin;{j)us compliance during the re;éoitmg period stated above:
(@] a2 \ o
No  leolt los , Vo recm?&/ To e ijﬁ—é;\—:sg_ D

Exact period of non-compliance: from . & to

o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | /~
e (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ! ofé .
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TIT [ E V AIR QUALIT\ GEI\EP:‘@L PERMI F

vm-—w\ INSPECJION SUMMARY REPORT
PECTION: ) ANﬁUAL‘ : _C_OMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] © RE-INSPECTION [ ]

%E%Mw TiME oUT: 9 &3 44 | AIRS ID#: . OE@@?Q

ITY: \)‘Q'VC— bf'\ C/\QA/\)Q/ o

o [FAC'IUT\){ b{A;raZ\{'WM - A DATE é// §/’7‘7

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M ; ”7“\" ,<A fag PHONE NUMBER:

. D ) Based on. the results of the compllance requ1rements evaluated durm0 tl\lsq‘{}nspectlon,z,t
compllance,wnh DEP Rule 67 21 OO Florlda A%dmmlstratlve Co‘éie (F A C).

JZ’/ Based on the results of the compllance requxrements “evaluated during’ this 1nspect|on the followmﬂ complxance )
- ‘dlscrepanmes vere noted: SERTE S B o

- COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED

. . . PN e N e L e e b'f-</'—‘—-.-" e RS . A
B e s e Py Saeem - + - S b A : . N

- . Pl
- - N - o >

o L £ 4 i 23 J 3 { el - Jd Y A S e e s -
: - ¢ 4 S I -3 G \ 5 TE N Dl U

MM%
e

- COMMENTS: _

| Recodfaaging “hiatations

Mo - CON\AE\:NBC.—&..

The Anmiual Comphance Certlfcatlon form has been properly cemﬁed dnd: submltred to thie: |nspector

MYES,. = rN@H

. DATEOF NEXT INSPECTION: . : /Zoo o. - N :
L - B (APPFOMmatC) » ‘ ' e

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L LO b < =\ A@-‘ <
C . . .o R DAY/ P (Plcase Prmt)

PHONE NUMBLR 53°>> 3_'72 *6‘7’23*

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

e page | of £ N  Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' Y  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION [

AIRS ID#: 025008 DATE:_5/2/00© TIME IN: J/°YS am TIME OUT: /2345; )25
FaciLITY NAME: 0SS A /D,[(SSI'WOJP Q’Vv’f ( lecuor=

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3980 10 [2 AvL

| Hialeah 3012

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M I eaﬁa_ 50_;4.1‘05‘ _ pHONE: /3D

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: _
i <
[PART I: NOTIFICATION e S
(check appropriate box) %% o’_“y
% =
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup G:g_ 2
(e}
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ' % %.
%2
&
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION , ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : -0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y UN UCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. S
oo
4

1 of § 7 Revised 9/15/97



[PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: : |
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? S ay 4N /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay anN /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? FQ( UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY QN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OGN
, HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ”

In Part II-A:
i .
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to Septémber 22, 1993

If classnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay OGN OnN/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay QN anN/A

(V)

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a week|y/bi-weekly basis? ay AanN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay aN aNAa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay QAN

e

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



6

1.

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

-

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansioh; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

QN

UN
ON

aN/A
ON/A

ON ONA

aN/A

ON aANA

N anN/A

Oy ON AanNA I

" PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

"
3.

A A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %’
Maintained deviation reports? ay

ay
ay

Problem corrected?

30f5
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

i
Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

){]901’&, GV\

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of dlrect-readmg instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repalr

R

y\’ UN ON/A MucAk cookers gy ON R}/A
Ry aON ON/A Stills Q¢ aN anva
PQ( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DN}‘Q/A

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON GN/A Diverter valves ay DNJE\N/A
Y OGN TW/A Cartridge filter housings?x aN anv/a
Y ON ON/A

/A

Yo o O

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

" c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

fi/g//)@

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Datg 0 Inspéctlon

N/m (%@rf—g 5/V/

lnspe r's Swnapf/re

Approximf{tc Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Machine 1ot in. epetation at #ime % /z'/zs/oea‘/an,

§¢°/<3"&O/M4-fmf55m%ﬁkﬁé@€&pﬂmﬂ.
44 Sacd 7%@7,. upe he c@c maéw
veq Vitle . # bompht 20 galLlions
e k12 et SO
we Vewy wnorg %%f@m
5,’7%, A///M@jzg be mor, CCASIS

2/ @Mcm&@&w .




TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALBa" COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]  RE-INSPECTION [ ]

MEN: /1 YS s TIME OUT:__ /R[S pia AIRS 1D8: O 25000 »
TYPE OF FACILITY: P@VC />H/1 0/ €aW
FACILITY NAME:MMDME 5/)/00
FACILITY LOCATION: ;)/C? 9/0 (O 7‘/-_3 Ave 5

yadead_, FL. 330 | . ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M el A 5M5 PHONENUMBER:C%)X)Q‘%‘%@_

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED
Logs inconmpla®, Beg 0@ ) ?%
: _ loas e&k ewn +-
J Lo SES

COMMENTS: M},_ Sandos r@m/%{ge _JH;HC L(SQ O[’H/Lt M(ldﬂuLQ, )

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proyly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y% : NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

‘ (Approxl e) _
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 7”/&“, é/’/M
[a——_

(Please Prifit) i

PHONE NUMBER:( aé\ > ;22“@ 25(;?

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




| A]RS‘ID#: DAS0e Sle ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: QQQ /9 )’DA;QSI&V\OLQ ,QT/LA ﬂ /0&/&,04/( _DATE: 2/00
FACILITY LOCATION: %&) O |2 Ave

 Hhaleak 33012 | |
Annual Reporting Period: | = 97 10 - 5%?(90

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DER Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ' YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general p?mt that has not been in continuous comphance dunng the reporung period stated above:

Treerplele /Wfﬂkf@ow ,
Exact period of non-comphancc from v #Q7 ) / QO@C’)
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: BCOH N lceepin 0\ @Q/Q | C W?Q_S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ﬂd,O,Q/V\QQQ/ 4 / 05 S’/\ 0 D‘{:S |

#2. Term or condition of the gene rmit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Emd.pcﬁod of non-compliance: from \ ' ' to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: : \
Method used to demonstrate compliance:” \

As'the respénsible official, I hereby certify, based on infdrmarion and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facijittes or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MI re) ,l . Qaﬂ?ﬁ & ) / 970 O

Nam (Pleas rint) / @;é;/ ture _ ' Date.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

,’ Page of

/
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y METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

wictropaocld . S T - AR

T NOTICE OF VIOLATION ~ EwmomwenraL “ES°”§§'§SWM‘EL‘$“E\5’E‘ESE{

o MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540.. -
(305)372.6789 - -

1o _‘ %SC l)vo-%ssaowuc Dﬂ/l OIFWS
" aDDRESs: - BAABO WO 1D A\/é_ NN RS
-'SOURCE/LOCATION- Savee e (iloo \/_@, |

?'YOU ARE HEREBY" NOIIFIED that on- 6/9 /O /. _the foIIowmg v10|af|on(s) of
Chapter 24, Mefropolrtan Dade County Environmental Profecf|on Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida.-
‘Adm|n|strat|ve Code, was observed at the referenced location by an OﬁICIaI of th|s Department

Operatlng wrthout an A|r Permrt : Excessrve V|S|ble Em|ss|ons :

Uncontrolled fugltlve partlculates Improper handImg/removaI of asbestos

"Non- complrance with ~ - o Non compllance wrth CFC regulatlons L

Stage Il Vapor Recovery L _ . o Lo T
S L P | i - | ; . e y
Specifically: oo R A A ‘ + CDW‘(,(!A’:D‘LC N

N ,h-,)T v.»u:;,'.’ i I - R AT S R S S ' : »
. leas r’lPaﬂu»cm i T

In vigw of the. above and pursuant to the authority granted o me by. Sections 24-54 and 24 5(15)a,
Metropohtan Dade County Enwronmental Protectlon Ordlnance 1 hereby order you to: .

-V’D - Immedlately upon rece|pt of this NOTICE |n|t|ate correcflve measures fo ellmlnate and/or. T L
‘Cease and Des|st the above- referenced V|olat|on(s) T j S : I
T X i -Wrthln io days of rece|pt of th|s NO TICE, submrt fo this offlce in wrrtlng the steps wh|ch'_ BRI
" £°N - “you have taken to ensure.that no further violations will occur. -Said report ‘may include .
S LT -_eV|dence of equrpment pairs, adjustments or serviging performed to correct the vnolat|on
T L Mary opy Dﬁ o’(’(ord cepin ‘lG'D»’p TO L L
L S o."-  -Within _______days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Sectlon of th|s Department at st
L 372- 6925 to discuss air perrnrt reqmremenfs , o o
O :-“Wlthln - days of receipt of th|s NOTICE contact Plan ReVIew Sectlon at 375 3330 to L
AT ~drscuss other Departmental permrtt|ng requwements S :
' Fallure to comply wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in V|olat|on of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the~- U

enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolrtan Dade County Code.

: For further mformat|on regard|ng the above please contact the Air Sectlon of thls offlce at 372 6925

‘Sincerely,
| I T e S ’ Johh W, Renfrow, PEA" )
R A 5 A _‘Dlrector el
| .V"..Recelved by: ¢ ’/ //4%: \6!00}’@ GY! o
" Title: l/ZO/ // L Sigaas T O Oy

.‘ ..:Date | 4/0/3/0.




MIAMI-DADE CCUNTY, FLORIDA .' o
o oo o PECEIVE]

MIAMI-DADE

MAY 2 4 2000

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

Air Quality INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES SECTION

PERMIT NO: IW5-0003028-2000/2001 (REG)-DC 33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

5SS PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS, INC. Management Division _ SUITE 600

. 3980 W 12 AVE " MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
"HIALEAH, FPL 33012- ' (305) 372-6600

PERMITTER :

Ms. Mireya Santos .
8SS PROFESSIONAL DHY CLEANERS, INC.
3980 W 12 AVE .
HIALEAH, FL 33012-

INDUSTRIAL WASTE 5
ANNUAL OPERATING PERMIT : P

DESCRIPTION OF PACILITY/BQUIPMENT
This document, issued under the provisions of Chapter 24, Miami-Dade County (Dade County
Environmental Protection Ordinance), shall be valid from May 01, 2000 through April 30,

2001. The above named permittee, is hereby authorized to operate the pollution control
facility at the above location which consists of the following:

Dry cleaning facility using Perchlorethylene, Valclene or other cleaning solvents:; served
by sanitary sewer. '

This facility is subject to conditions listed below and in the following pages (if any) of
this permlt

- SPECIFPIC ccunrrmhs

1. All wastes from facility operation shall be stored or disposed of in compllance with
county, state and federal regulations.

2. Fac111ty shall have the ability to contain and collect-any spill and properly dispose
of contaminated materials. Accidental spills must be reported to this department
within 24 hours at (305)372-6789.

3. Receipts from all industrial waste and/or wastewater disposal must be maintained at
the business and be available for inspection by DERM personnel. Receipts shall
contain clear information as to the name of the hauler, type of material transported,
and quantlty of material picked up. Records shall be kept for a period of three
years.

4. Hazardous wastes (if allowed) shall not be stored longer than ninety (90) days, for
GENERATORS, or one hundred eighty (180) days. for SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS, . !
containers must be cledrly labeled, and must- huve the date of the first day of
storage marked on the outside of the container.

5. Receipts from all hazardous waste disposal (manifests), with data on volume, name of
hauler and final destination, shall be maintained on file in order at the facility
and be made avallable to this Department’'s representatlves upon request. Records
shall be kept for a period of three years.

6. All above ground tanks and storage areas for hazardous materials and hazardous waste
(if allowed) must have secondary containment. Design and construction must have
departmental approval. . . : |

7. Solvent recovery ®still bottome® are hazardous wastes and must be tredtedvés such.

Miami-Dade County
Departlent of an1ron-enta1 Regources ﬂanage-ent

Fiie ;uh;et; 9#2%§S‘f . ; llt “ ' 't j-' (zx. \/;b”. ‘ /\ \’VL\V\//

b e . : . -+ John W. Renfrow, P.R., Dinfector:' ' . ~-: -+ .

Page 1 of 2



MAY 2000

a 'CONDENSER_'T_EMP LOG 7 PERCPURCHASE§RUNN!NGTOTAL

— INOTES
 TOTALFROMLAST | - 1
MONTH B
» . "SUBTRACT PERC -
|z o0 leyr | N S |-
5.8-00|F 4o @ N SUBTOTAL
5-15.00(f 27 @ N
5.-2200|F #0 ® N S99\ +19 5119 S
Y N +
' INSPECTIONS

HOSES NYNY®Y[NY[NY

| DOOR MY MY N Y[NY]|NY

[ PUMP MY YT YINY [N Y-

SOLVENT TANK NY[NY[® YINDY]NY

WATERSEPARATOR [ YT YW YW Y [ N ¥

MUCKCOOKER [N YN YI® YN Y[ NY

STILL ®OYNY[NY Y| N Y

EXHAUSTDAMPER ~ [IWYT® YN YN Y N Y

DIVERTERVALVE .= [(NJ YN Y [N YT Y | N Y

*| FILTER GASKET (N Y [(Ny Y Q\DY%Y N Y-

CARTRIDGEFILTER [V Y [V Y YT N Y | — B — —
WASTE CONTAINERS [®& Y [® Y @ Y| N Y |[LABELED Y N DATED Y N

.

|
:
]
I
J



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
MAY 2088 "
Industrial Eqmpment and Supplies = L - 05/18/99 08:3Q am _
2055 N 7th Averie o . o '
Miami, Florida 33127 = = .~ . . . ORDER NUMBER; 164057
(305) 324-0410 R | . S
1-800-969-4766 {Florida Only) . ORDER DATE: 05/19/99
SOLD TO:' S5 PROFESSIONAL DRY ~ 7777 'SHIP TO: SS5 PROFESSIONAL DRY
SS398  CLEANERS, INC. . L CLEANERS, INC.
T 3980 WL 12TH AVE. IR 3980 W. 12TH AVE!
HIALEAH FL 33012 HIALEAH FL -33012
SHIP VIA TFOB o po. & 0 TTERMS 0 ,sM
OLR TRUCK MANNY - Net 30 days 07
A Bef ICE‘ ) OF 1.5% PER MONTE WILL 'BE MADE ON ‘
TOTAL OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
LN# ORDERED SHIPPED BACKORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT %  DESCRIPTION UNIT PRC.  EXTENSK
"1y 719.80  19.50 000 ** Gal PERK  Perchloroethylere . . 7.50 146..
o SRR Tetrachlorethylene, 6.1, UN1897, Pglll, RQ, - 0
i e i o pMaripe, Pollutant. EMERGENCY # (316) 524-5751
[
|
|

'FG—? YCLR C(NVENIEM)E hE NOW ACCEPT VISA MASTERC‘L’RD
AND AMERICAN EXPRESS. - PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR. SALES
' REPRESENTATIVE FOR OUR MONTHLY SPECIALS“‘“ : :

-'l-====h"=======‘==================;—"======;========:===:::==:================================='_:== ====
SUBTOTAL % %~ FREIGHT SALES TAX PERC TAX ENVRN TAX  ADF TAX  REGCOM TOTAL
. 148.25 0 O 2.00 9.51 1.15° '87.50 0.00 0.00 254.41



Figure [1-2

MONTHLY MACHINE MAINTENANCE AND
PERCHLOROETHYLENE LOG

. mAay 1279 X
Put N — for No Leak Weekglj Woek 34 WoekS:ffl WeekS 28 Week . 7 7
Put Y — for Perceptible Leak Date Date Date Date Date
g,dﬂ‘?:]ejesplpe connections, ﬁmngs. couplmgs. ) 4/' . // ,g/ ;9/ 4/

2) Door gaskets and seatings /J ' // N /v/ /i/
3) Filter gaskets and seatings // A/ W M N

4) Pumps ﬁ/ M , N Y N

5) Solvent tanks and containers v Vo~ N N
6) Water separators ‘/ "7 I</ ’ Y /Vl

7) Muck cookers — — — - -
8) Stills N V4 & 4 ¥V

9) Exhaust dampers - — _ -

q 10) Diverter valves — - - -~ c
11) Cartridge filter housings % / /V/ I‘/ f/ A/
CHECK EVERY 7 DAYS (Applicable Sections Only) Week . Week_ . Week . Week __ Week
Momoriog c i forexisiogpwsum!l  Date  Date  Date  Dae  Date
Tmnsfe; ;}ste;n (wnsher) temperature difference. >
(Measure difference between inlet and outlet — _ _
temperatures of refngen.ted eondenser) w me . ‘ - -
°Cor °F)

/| Dry-4to-dry machines, dryers, and reciaimers .
}< C:yndenserz;fpetwm(:zetl(wgo °Cor°F)' F_‘y F‘I/l F;{O F57 F.B?"

Carbon adsorber concentration (ppm) - -~ - — —
Perchloroethylene purchased: £19¢ 5 gallons (calculate on first of every month).
Running 12 month total i 4 b S gallonseoer year.
Date and description of repairs or adjustments Mo

Were parts ordered? _.AZ_ If yes, when and what pa.ns were ordemj r [A
If yes, when were parts installed? /4

_ Staple or keep all solvent purchase receipts which also show perc volume, parts/repair invoices, and repair orders
.'/(if written) with this sheet and save for at least five years.

I-31
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
£, ‘ .

s S
™ v L
5 SO
| € O U aE
Do NOT Remove Label o g ?ﬂ o D5
' g c Pep ) rr\ D -
AIRS ID # 0250686 S e )
S.S.S. PROFESSIONAL ’5 'g‘ FGR GOVEBAMENT USE ONLY
MIREYA SANTOS @ Or%;ﬁss 00 EO: Bl |
3980 W 12TH AVE ) g l;r; %‘;—227-3 1 i
HIALEAH FL 33012 . % X 09 ____.e ‘
) 3
[




NT T - 4 - N
K_——————-——————.—.———'__._._-_______.._.—__———-—_———_—'—t——.—.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 25905

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

27 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

— p—

| AIRS ID# 0250686 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
S.5.S. PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANRS INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
MIREYA SANTOS Fund: 20-2-035001

3980 W 12TH AVE Obj.: 002273
LHIALEAH FL 33012 )




'SSIHAQY NYNL3H 40 LHOY 3HL OL
AdOTIANT 4O dOL LV Y3INOILS 30V1d

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services® 1 also wish to receive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyirg fee):
_ card to you. ' . a
s Atach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 3 Addressee’s Address ‘-é [
permit.
B Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [OJ Restricted Delivery 3
lThg Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
* delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number FR7 7§
T 000 psal ooan 2379 €
10 AIRS ID # 0250686002AG %. Service Type |
N M coas &
Son O Express Mail Insured l{

3980 W 12TH AVE ‘ _
HIALEAH FL 33012 . | [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise (03 COD

: |7 Date of Delivery

- | g e

Thank you for using Return

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
e = . and fee is paid)

6. Signature;fAfidsessee or Agen :

PS Form 3811, Dééember 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

o

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Pravidgg)
RN

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here N

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

. To*ol Dastnmn 9 Cann (-

e 10 AIRS ID # 0250686002AG

; mailer)

MIREYA SANTOS \
S5 S.S.S. PROFESSIONAL
3980 W 12TH AVE
¢it HIALEAH FL 33012 TR

7000 0520 0020 9372 9279

B0 Instructions
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING A 0 O 6 5 9 '
4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00

o

[ Bl g

3 =

Do NOT Remove Label ro ik

AIRS ID # 0250686 S

$.5.S. PROFESSIONAL S-S
MIREYA SANTOS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONCY

13980 W 12TH AVE

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
HIALEAH FL 33012

Fund:.20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




$ ¢ S Professional Dry Cleaners
3080 W. 12th Ave
305-825-8640

w
W
o
-
ot
o
o

3
]

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TR
Cheethsesbideedione

§
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O T THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /U 389850

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250686
S.S.S. PROFESSIONAL i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MIREYA SANTOS : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3980 W 12TH AVE Fund: 20-2-035001

HIALEAHFL 33012 ' Obj.: 002273




